## P21000018098

| (R                     | lequestor's Name)    |           |
|------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
|                        |                      |           |
| (A                     | ddress)              |           |
|                        |                      |           |
| (A                     | ddress)              |           |
| 10                     | City/State/Zip/Phone |           |
| (C                     | nty/State/Zip/Prione | : #)      |
| PICK-UP                | ☐ WAIT               | MAIL      |
|                        |                      |           |
| (8                     | Business Entity Nam  | ne)       |
| ·                      |                      |           |
| (L                     | Occument Number)     |           |
| rtified Copies         | Certificates         | of Status |
| pecial Instructions to | o Filing Officer:    |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        |                      |           |
|                        | Office Use Onl       | v         |



900357903039

01/12/21--01015--027 \*\*78.75

FIL ...

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT:                | JBJECT: RICARDO AND KENNER LANDSCAPE INC  (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) |   |  |
|-------------------------|---|---|--|
| Enclosed are an ori     | ginal and one (1) copy of the ar  | ticles of incorporation and                         | da check for:  |
| □ \$70.00<br>Filing Fee | \$78.75  Filing Fee & Certificate of Status   | ☐ \$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | ☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED |

RICARDO AND KENNER LANDSCAPE INC
Name (Printed or typed)

1002 SOUTH A ST APT # 2
Address

LAKE WORTH FL 33460
City, State & Zip

561-506-3386
Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE 1 / The name of the c | NAME corporation shall be:                              | RICARDO AND KE                        | NNER LANDSC              | APE INC                           |          |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| 1002 SOUT                     | PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street: HASTAPT#2 THFL 33460 |                                       |                          | failing address, if different is: |          |
| ARTICLE III The purpose for v | which the corporation is                                | For s organized is:                   |                          | lawn caro, maintenance,           | cleaning |
|                               |   |                                       |                          |                                   | 16.52    |
| ARTICLE IV The number of sh   |   | 0                                     |                          |                                   | 10       |
|                               | nd Title:   | anchez Sanchez President              | Name and Title: Address: |                                   |          |
|                               |   | ender Sales Vine Bresident            |                          |                                   |          |
| Name an                       | 1002 SOUTH  | LACTARTO                              | Name and Title: Address: |                                   |          |
| Name and                      | d Title:  |                                       |                          |                                   |          |
|                               |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                          |                                   |          |

| Name and Titl  | e:Nai   | ne and Title:  |
|--|---|--|
| Address  | Add   | iress:   |
|  |   |  |
| ARTICLE VI REG   |   |  |
|  | street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the restCARDO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ                                     | egistered agent is:  |
| Name:  | 002 SOUTH A ST APT 2  |  |
| Address: L   | AKE WORTH FL 33460  |  |
|  |   |  |
| ARTICLE VII INCO   | <del></del>   |  |
| The name and addres  | s of the Incorporator is: RICARDO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ   |  |
| Name:  | THORNOO SANOTIEE SANOTIEE   |  |
| Address:   | 1002 SOUTH A ST APT 2   |  |
|  | LAKE WORTH FL 33460   |  |
| ARTICLE VIII EFI<br>Effective date, if other<br>(If an effective date is<br>filing.)   | FECTIVE DATE: than the date of filing: slisted, the date must be specific and cannot be                       | (OPTIONAL)<br>nore than five days prior or 90 days after the                                   |
|  | ted in this block does not meet the applicable statuve date on the Department of State's records.             | tory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as                                      |
|  | registered agent to accept service of process for the ar with and accept the appointment as registered ag     | above stated corporation at the place designated in this ent and agree to act in this capacity |
| hanto &  | Person English Sauce  | 01/07/2021   |
| NO DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTR | Required Signature/Registered Agent   | Date   |
|  | nt and affirm that the facts stated herein are true,<br>tment of State constitutes a third degree felony as p | I am aware that the false information submitted in a rovided for in s.817.155, F.S.            |
| Array Signature/In   | PICARDO SANCHEZ SA  | Oche 2 01/07/2021  |

COPY

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| d disinfection  CLE IV SHARES ambor of shares of stock is: 1000  CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address  LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: Dina Susana Mendez Sales Vice-President Address: LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: N | ame of the corporat                    | ion shall he: RICARDO AND KE                                  | NNER LANDSCAPE INC                           |
|--|--|---|--|
| Indicated the purpose of lawn care, maintenance, characteristics or which the corporation is organized is:    Column   | 02 SOUTH A S                           | Principal street address TAPT # 2                             | Mailing address, if different is:            |
| CLE IV SHARES uniber of shares of stock is:  | ICLE III PURPO<br>purpose for which th | OSF E-  | r the purpose of lawn care, maintenance, cle |
| CLE V SHARES uniber of shares of stock is: 1000  CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Ricardo Sanchoz Sanchoz President Name and Title: Address  LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: Dina Susana Mendez Sales Vice-President Address: LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: Address: LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title:  |  |   |  |
| CLE V SHARES uniber of shares of stock is: 1000  CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Ricardo Sanchoz Sanchoz President Address  LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: Dina Susana Mendez Sales Vice-President Address:  LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: Address: LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title: |  |   |  |
| Name and Title:    Dina Susana Mendez Sales Vice-President     Address   1002 SOUTH A ST APT S     Address   1002 SOUTH A ST APT S     Address   LAKE WORTH FL 33460     Name and Title:   Name and Title:     Address   1002 SOUTH A ST APT S     Address   LAKE WORTH FL 33460     Name and Title:   Name and Title:     Address   LAKE WORTH FL 33460     Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:     Name and Title:   Nam |  |   |  |
| Name and Title: Dina Susana Mendez Sales Vice-President Address    LAKE WORTH FL 33460   Name and Title:   | umber of shares of s                   | LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Ricardo Sanchez Sanchez President |  |
| Address         1002 SOUTH A ST APT S         Address:           LAKE WORTH FL 33460         Name and Title:         Name and Title:   | Address                                |   | Address:                                     |
| Address  LAKE WORTH FL 33460  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  |  |   |  |
| Name and Title:  Name and Title:   | Name and Title:_                       |   | Name and Title:                              |
| Name and Title: Name and Title:  | Address _                              | LAKE WORTH FL 33460   |  |
| Address: Address:  | Name and Title:_                       |   |  |
|  | Address                                |   | Address:                                     |
|  | -                                      |   |  |

| Name and Title:                        |   | Name and Title:   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| Addres                                 | s   | Address:  |  |
|  |   |   |  |
| ARTICLE VI                             | REGISTERED AGENT  |   |  |
| the <u>name and I</u>                  | lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of  | the registered agent is:  |  |
| Name:                                  | RICARDO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ   |   |  |
| Address:                               | 1002 SOUTH A ST APT 2   |   |  |
|  | LAKE WORTH FL 33460   |   |  |
| ARTICLE VII                            | INCORPORATOR  |   |  |
| The <u>name and a</u>                  | ddress of the Incorporator is:  |   |  |
| Name:                                  | RICARDO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ   |   |  |
| Address:                               | 1002 SOUTH A ST APT 2   |   |  |
|  | LAKE WORTH FL 33460   |   |  |
| Effective date, if                     | EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specific and cannot               | (OPTIONAL)<br>be more than five days prior or 90 days after the                                       |  |
| Note: If the date the document's e     | inserted in this block does not meet the applicable s<br>ffective date on the Department of State's records.      | tatutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as   |  |
| Having been nan<br>certificate. I am f | ned as registered agent to accept service of process for<br>amiliar with and accept the appointment as registered | the above stated corporation at the place designated in this lagent and agree to act in this capacity |  |
| pagnado                                | State PICARN SANCHEZ CANC   | ਸ਼ਵ 7 01/07/2021  |  |
|  | Required Signature/Registered Agent   | Date  |  |
| I submit this doc<br>document to the l | ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr<br>Department of State constitutes a third degree felony t   | ue. I am aware that the false information submitted in a is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.           |  |
| Required Signatu                       | AICUADO SMICHEZ S.  | WcriC2 01/07/2021   |  |
|  |   | Date  |  |